GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:510
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2012

PRADHAN MANTRIADARSH GRAM YOJANA
Alagiri Shri S.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names of 225 villages selected for the Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana" in Tamil Nadu;
(b) the details of the works carried out under the scheme in the Cuddalore area of Tamil Nadu; and

(c) the present status of the scheme being implemented in the state including Cuddalore?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRID. NAPOLEON)

(a@): The names of 225 villages selected for the Centrally Sponsored Pilot Scheme “Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana™ in Tamil
Nadu are given in the enclosed statement.

(b) & (c): Full admissible Central Assistance of Rs. 45.225 crore has been released to the State. Government of Tamil Nadu has
reported that village development plans have been prepared for all the 68 villages in Cuddalore district under the scheme and an
amount of Rs. 13.67 crore has been released to the district, out of which Rs. 13.35 crore has been utilized up to May, 2012, on various
developmental works under the convergence and "Gap Filling" components under the scheme.
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